
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S 

WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

GOVERNMENT OF JAMAICA 
JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND

ISO 14001:2015 CERTIFIED

“Investing for Community Development”

INVITATION TO BID

The Government of Jamaica established the Jamaica Social Investment Fund (JSIF) to assist in its 
poverty eradication programme. The Jamaica Social Investment Fund has entered a partnership 
with the Ministry of Science, Energy, Telecommunications and Transport to support community 
electrifi cation, through the provision of house wiring and pole line construction/expansion. The 
Jamaica Social Investment Fund intends to use part of the proceeds of this agreement to cover 
payments under the following contracts:

The Jamaica Social Investment Fund now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualifi ed bidders 
for the GOJ Community Electrifi cation Pole Line Extension – Unity Heights, Clarendon (Bid 
#21368); Brandy Lane, Clarendon (Bid #21367); and Barracks Road, Westmoreland (Bid 
#21397). 

Bid # 21368 Unity Heights Pole Line Extension –  Lionel Town- Clarendon (#73989)                                                                                         

Scope of Works: Erection of 17 poles, 188m of primary lines, 540m of secondary lines 
and 1 transformer.

 
Works Period: Six (6) months

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)

PPC Category: Grade 3 or higher in Electrical Works  

Bid # 21367 Brandy Lane Pole line Extension - Clarendon (73983)                                                                                                                                          
              

Scope of Works: Erection of 17 poles, 412m of primary lines, 675m of secondary lines 
and 2 transformers.

 
Works Period: Six (6) months

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)

PPC Category: Grade 3 or higher in Electrical Works  

Bid # 213697 Barracks Road Pole Extension – Westmoreland (73984)                                                                        

Scope of Works: Erection of 39 poles, 559m primary lines, 1314m of secondary lines 
and 3 transformers

 
Works Period: Six (6) months

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)

PPC Category: Grade 3 or higher in Electrical Works  

 PLEASE NOTE THAT THE ABOVE ARE INDIVIDUAL PROJECTS.  
QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS CAN BID ON ONE OR ALL PROJECTS.

Availability of Bidding Documents will be
Documents: available for download as of Wednesday, November 13, 2024 on the 

Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement website at 
www.gojep.gov.jm

Submission Date Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm on or before
& Time: Wednesday, December 4, 2024 at 12:00 noon. Late bids will be 

automatically rejected by the system.

 To participate in the opportunity, the service provider must fi rst be 
registered on the Government’s Electronic Procurement System @ www.
gojep.gov.jm.

 For assistance with registration on the GOJEP portal, please contact the 
Ministry of Finance and the Public Service Help Desk at (876) 932-5220 or 
via email at oppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

 For additional information, please send email to: mofprocure@mof.gov.jm. 

Contact Information: Actg. Procurement Manager
Procurement Department
Jamaica Social Investment Fund
Ground Floor, The Dorchester
11 Oxford Road (Entrance on Norwood Avenue)
Kingston 5
Tel: 876-968-4545

  

INVITATION TO BID
Procurement of External Audit Services for the

Jamaica Bauxite Mining Limited for three (3) years

Reference # JBML NCB-2024-11-13 ADM/22

The Jamaica Bauxite Mining (JBM) Limited now invites Bids from 
eligible and qualifi ed consultants/fi rms to provide external auditing 
services for three (3) years.

PROCUREMENT METHOD: National Competitive Bidding (NCB). 

SCOPE OF SERVICE: The fi rm will conduct an external audit of 
the fi nancial statements of the Jamaica Bauxite Mining Limited for 
three (3) fi nancial years. The scope of the services involves, but is 
not limited to, auditing the accounts and preparing audited fi nancial 
statements of the organization.

ELIGIBILITY: Eligible bidders must be qualifi ed chartered accoun-
tants who meet the following requirements and submit the following 
with their bids:

For tenders to be eligible, the following documents must be pre-
sented at the time of bid submission:

• Proof of current registration with the Public Accountancy 
Board 

• Proof of valid Tax Compliance Letter/ Certifi cate

Mandatory Requirement
• Evidence of current membership with an internationally recog-

nized accounting institution e.g. CPA, ACCA, or equivalent for 
the lead partner on this assignment i.e., partners are required 
to be members of the institute of Chartered Accountants of Ja-
maica.

**Failure to provide ALL of the above shall result in the rejec-
tion of the bid submission.

BIDDING DOCUMENTS: 

Standard bidding documents will become available on 
Wednesday, November 13, 2024 via the Government of Jamaica’s
Electronic Procurement website – www.gojep.gov.jm.

Deadline for clarifi cation requests: Thursday, November 28, 2024
at 4:00 p.m. via the GOJEP website – www.gojep.gov.jm.

Deadline for bid submission: Bids must be submitted via the
GOJEP website no later than Wednesday, December 4, 2024, at 
2:00 p.m. 

An online bid opening will take place on the same date at 2:15 p.m. 
An online bid opening report will be sent to all bidders who submit 
a proposal. 

For further information, please contact:
The Public Procurement Offi  cer
Jamaica Bauxite Mining Limited

36 Trafalgar Road, Kingston 10. Telephone: (876) 974-2602/ 
(876) 974-4317 or Email: jbmltender@jbm.gov.jm

Jamaica Bauxite Mining Limited is not obliged to accept the lowest 
or any bid; and reserves the right to terminate the bid process at 
any point prior to the award of contract without incurring any liabili-
ty to any of the participants.


